CITY OF RED LODGE

1 PLATT AVENUE SOUTH, P.O. BOX 9, RED LODGE, MONTANA 59068



Due to the COVID-19 health concerns, the format of the Sustainability Board meeting will have a virtual option. In order to honor the Right of Participation and the Right to Know in Article II, sections 8 and 9, of the Montana Constitution, the City is making every effort to meet the requirements of the open meeting laws.

To join virtually: Sustainability Board Meeting Mon, October 16, 2023 at 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM (MST)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86934561931?pwd=hRpH5HvazScrNemQ5UjuMEgoZ0u3rR.1

Meeting ID: 869 3456 1931 Passcode: 723351 Dial in: +1 253 205 0468 US

Sustainability Board Agenda

Monday, October 16, 2023 4:00pm -- City Hall Council Chambers and via GoTo Meeting **Welcome and Roll Call**

Action Items

- 1. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a. October 2023 Minutes
- 2. November Secretary

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Old Business:

- 1. Reusable Bag Committee Update
- 2. Grant Opportunities- Alan
- 3. Sustainability Board and City staff/Council connection
- 4. Energy Conservation Plan- 2023-2024 focus areas

Public Comment on anything not on the agenda but within the jurisdiction of the Board Other News/Announcements

Adjourn meeting- next meeting is December 18, 2023

